BASIC SWITCHESBASIC
SWITCHES
B3
8 OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES, SUBMINIATURE DOUBLE BREAK, SNAP-ACTION
MIL-PRF-8805/76 (0.200 inches wide)
OTTO’s B3-22000 series is a sub-subminiature switch that meets
all requirements of MIL-PRF-8805/76. Designed to switch at least

Select the OTTO B3 basic switch to match your specific circuit and
mechanical requirements. To order, specify your requirement using
the OTTO Part Number Code shown below.
Example: B3-12141 is 0.156" wide, has 1/8" long turret terminals, 5 oz
operating force, SPDT double break and gold contacts (MIL-PRF-
8805/101).
Model Terminal
Style
Operating
Force
Circuitry Contact
Material
1. 0.156” (MIL Grade)
2. 0.200” (MIL Grade)
3. 0.156” (Com’l Grade)
4. 0.200” (Com’l Grade)
1. PC Pins
2. Turret, 1/8" lg.
3. Turret, 3/16" lg.
4. Wire Wrap
5. Right Angle
PC Pins
6. Solder �
1. 5 +3
-2 oz
2. 5 oz min
3. 6 oz max
1. SPNO-DB, Form X
2. SPNC-DB, Form Y
3. SPDT, Form C
4. SPDT-DB, Form Z
1. Silver/Gold –
High Current
2. Silver/Gold –
Low Current
� Available on 0.200” wide models only.
B3 PART NUMBER CODE
Bold Code items signify conformance to MIL-S-8805 specifications.
B3 – X X X X X